• Since lead wires of solenoid valve
are connected with the terminals
on upper surface of terminal block,
corresponding lead wires from
power source can be wired at the
bottom of terminal block.
• Master connection of power
and solenoid valves.

1(P), 3(R2), 5(R1) port
Manifold Specifications
How to Order
Exhaust cleaner
(Option)
U side
D side
Caution
∗ Refer to Best Pneumatics Vol. 5 for Exhaust Cleaner details.
∗ For bottom ported,
Rc  is only
available.
Symbol
<Example>
• Plug-in type with terminal block (6 stations)
(Manifold base)
(2 position single)
(2 position double)
(Blanking plate)
(Exhaust cleaner)
• Non plug-in type (6 stations)
1
3
2
1
1
VV5FS5-01T-061-04-CD
VFS5100-5FZ
VFS5200-5FZ
VVFS5000-10A
AMC810-14
(Manifold base)
(2 position single)
(2 position double)
(Blanking plate)
(Exhaust cleaner)
1
3
2
1
1
VV5FS5-10-061-04-CU
VFS5110-5E
VFS5210-5E
VVFS5000-10A
AMC810-14
Please indicate manifold base type, corresponding valve, and
option parts.
When using an exhaust cleaner, mount it
downwards.
Plug-in type
with terminal block
Plug-in type
with multi-connector
01T
01C
Plug-in type
with D-sub connector
Non plug-in type
01F
10
Symbol Applicable base
D
Nil
U
01C, 01F
01T, 10
With connector
D side mounting
None
U side mounting
2 stations
10 stations